### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Balboa Group, LLC		101/02/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The Coryn Group II, LLC	
Street Address:	7 Campus Boulevard	
City:	Newton Square	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19073	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85182532	EVI

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

2027393001 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 202-739-5151

trademarks@morganlewis.com, dgross@morganlewis.com, Email:

chimmelfarb@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Dana S. Gross, Morgan, Lewis & Bockius

Address Line 1: 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 2: Attention: TMSU

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	032005.0015
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dana S. Gross, Attorney of Record

REEL: 005020 FRAME: 0012

**TRADEMARK** 

Signature:	/Dana S. Gross/
Date:	05/02/2013
Total Attachments: 1 source=(74090270)_(1)_EVI Assignment (Executed)#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005020 FRAME: 0013

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is entered into effective as of January 2, 2013 (the "Effective Date") by THE BALBOA GROUP, LLC (the "Assignor"), a Delaware limited liability company located at 7 Campus Boulevard, Newtown Square, Pennsylvania 19073, in favor of THE CORYN GROUP II, LLC (the "Assignee"), a Delaware limited liability company with offices at 7 Campus Boulevard, Newtown Square, Pennsylvania 19073.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which Assignee hereby acknowledges, Assignor confirms that it has transferred and assigned to Assignee as of the Effective Date any and all rights, title, and interest in and to the EVI mark (the "Mark") that Assignor may have in the world, including U.S. Application Serial No. 85/182,532, together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Mark and the right to sue for and receive all damages from past infringements of the Mark, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee (as successor to the business of the Assignor, or portion thereof, to which the Mark pertains), and Assignee's successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

Assigner agrees to execute such additional documents as may be reasonably requested by Assignee to further evidence or perfect the foregoing assignment.

THE BALBOA GROUP, LLC

Timothy Mullen

Executive Officer

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA:

: \$8

COUNTY OF DELAWARE

Signed and sworn before me on this 21st day of February, 2013 by Timothy Mullen.

Martha G. Simmers, Notary Public

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

NOTARIAL SEAL MARTHA G. SIMMERS, Notary Public Newtown Twp., Delaware County My Commission Expires January 24, 2016

DB1/73136194.1

RECORDED: 05/02/2013